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Key: Am = Amended

R = Repealed ~——— = Section number to be assigned
N = New Section by Revisor of Statutes
A. SECTIONS OF THE REVISED LAWS OF HAWAII 1955
AFFECTED

Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
5-72 Am 40 | 117-14 Am 28
5A-1 Am 13 | 117-15 Am 28
5A-4 Am 13 | 117-21 Am 28
5A-5 Am 13 | 119-3 Am 28
5A-13 Am 13 | 119-4 Am 28
5A-—— N 13 | 119-5 Am 19
6— N 11 | 121-17 Am 19
11-8 Am 36 | 124-6 Am 19
14A-29 Am 9 | 125-6 Am 19
23-27 Am 41 | 128-9 Am 34
37-1 Am 50 | 128-38 Am 33
37-2 R 50 | 128A-1 to 13 N 10
37-3 R 50 | 129-12 Am 43
37-3.5 R 50 | 130-2 Am 49
37-3.6 R 50 | 130-7 Am 49
37-4 R 50 | 130-11-—— N 49
37-5 R 50 | 131E-4 Am 48
37-5.1 R 50 | 131E-5 Am 48
37-5.5 R 50 | 131E-5.1 N 48
37-5.6 R 50 | 131E-7 Am 48
37— N 42 | 142-2 Am 12
37 to N 50 | 160-1 Am 18
38-30 Am 37 | 160-10 Am 18
38-30.5 Am 37 | 180-47 Am 24
44B-1 to 4 Am 16 | 181-582 Am 47
C. 46, pt. VIII N 23 | C. 196, Title Am 18
46-80 to 82 N 23 | 196-1 Am 18
81-31 Am 35 | 196-2 Am 18
93-122 Am 5| 196-4 Am 18
94-4.3 R 17 | 196-6 to 8 R 18
C. 95 pt. I, IT N 17 | 196-9 Am 18
95-25 to 27 N 17 | 214-22 to 25 R 21
97-42 Am 6 | 230-42 Am 33
97-110 Am 7 | 232-3 Am 33
97-111 Am 7 | 232-4 Am 33
103A-83 Am 27 | 233-9 Am 18, 33
111-5.5 R 45 | 233-19 Am 33
C. 111, pt. VI N 45 | 233-46 Am 18
111-60 to 69 N 45 | 322A-1 to 3 N 31
C. 111, pt. VII N 46 | 324-22 to 25 Am 22
111-70 to 79 N 46 | 342-60 Am 18
111-—— N 30 | 343-6 Am 26
112-5 Am 44 | 343-15 Am 26
112-—— N 44 | 343-20 Am 26
115-28 Am 10 | 343-21 Am 26
115-37.5 Am 33 | 343-23 Am 18
1175 Am 28 | 346-1 to 4 Am 33



B. SECTIONS OF THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

AFFECTED
Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
9-105 Am 18 | 9-405 Am 18
9-203 Am 18 | 9-406 Am 18
9-302 Am 18 | 9-408 Am 18
9-403 Am 18 | 10-102 Am 18
9-404 Am 18
C. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII AFFECTED
Laws 1964 Laws 1965
Regular Act Regular Act
Session Effect No. Session Effect No.
37 Am 9 97 Am 14
195 Am 20
223 Am 39
230 Am 1
267 R 17
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GENERAL INDEX

ACT
ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Appropriations :
improvements
Hawaii 38
Kauai 38
Maui ... 38
Oahu 38
statewide 38
operating expenses 8
ADVERTISING
Highway control ... 45
AGED PERSONS
Appropriations
Commission on Aging 8
economic assistance program 8
housing
Hawaii 38
Maui 38
Lunalilo Home - 8
AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT
Appropriations
improvements 38
operating expenses 8
AIRPORTS
Appropriations
improvements
Hawaii 38
Kauai 38
Maui 38
Molokai 38
‘Dahu 38
statewide 38
Transportation Department, operating expenses ......eeeeeeee 8
Revenue bonds, authorization to issue 38
ANIMAL INDUSTRY
Agriculture Department, appropriation 8
ANNULMENT
Court practice and procedure 22
APPRENTICESHIP
State program, appropriation 8
APPROPRIATIONS
(See also department, agency or program for
specific appropriations.)
Capital improvements, 1966-67 38
Operating budget, 1966-67 8
ASSESSMENT
Real property 34
ATTACHMENT AND EXECUTION
Amendments conforming to Uniform Commercial Code .......... 18
Recording of writ 33
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INDEX

ACT
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Appropriation, operating expenses 8
AUDITOR
Appropriation 1
AUTOMOBILES
Driver education and training, high school program ................. 42
Junkyard control 46
Weight tax, rate determination by county 49
BANK EXAMINATION
Appropriation 8
BEACHES
Appropriations
improvements
Hawaii 38
Oahu 38
Regulation of activities on 44
BLIND PERSONS
Appropriations
economic assistance program 8
vocational rehabilitation program 8
General excise tax on activities of 28
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
Commission on Higher Education Facilities ..o.ccocceoomeoeaoeeeee. 9
District School Advisory Councils 50
Education Board 50
Education Commission of the States . 32
Education Council 32
Payment of wages lost by employee Serving on .o..ooeeeeeeeeo_.. 17
Statute Revision Advisory Committee 29
.BONDS
Capital improvements
authorization to issue 38
reimbursement of funds 38.
BUDGET AND FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Appropriations :
operating expenses 8
supplementary 25
United Student aid funds, rules and regulations .................... 16
BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS
Quarterly or semi-annual dividends 24
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
Appropriations (see also specific project) 38
CAPITAL LOAN PROGRAM
Appropriations . 8
CAPITOL
Appropriation 38
CHILDREN
Appropriations
detention home 8
health services 8
youth correctional facility 8
Family courts, rules of procedure : 21
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INDEX

ACT
CIRCUIT COURTS
Appropriations
improvements, second circuit 38
operating expenses 8
COFFEE .
‘Inspection, appropriation 8
COMMITTEES
Boards and Commissions (this index)
COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Appropriation, development and improvements ...................... 38
COMPACTS
Education, generally 32
COMPENSATION
Wages and Salaries (this index)
COMPUTER CENTERS
Data Processing (this index)
CONDEMNATION
Ala, Moana Boulevard realignment, acquisition
of land 20
CONVEYANCE TAX
Generally 10
CONVEYANCES, BUREAU OF
Appropriation, operating expenses 8
Recordation practices 26, 33
COUNTIES
(See also specific county.)
Act 97, S.L. 1965
appropriations
pensions 8
schools
custodial services and student transportation ............. 8
repairs and maintenance 8
renewal of service contracts 14
Departmental deputies and assistants, salaries .....ccocoeeeieeeneeeec 39
Highways, repair and maintenance 12
Kamehameha Day celebration, appropriation ...l 8
Neighbor island economic development, appropriation .............. 8
State parks, contracts for maintenance of 8
Tourism advisory commissions, appropriation ... 8
Vehicle weight tax, rate determination 49
COURTS
Appropriations 8
Judgment, recording 33
Notice of pendency of action, recording 33
Supreme Court (this index)
CRIMINAL LAW
Fines and Penalties (this index)
Study and revision, contract by revisor with
Judicial Council 29
DATA BANK
Appropriation - 38

PAGE

102
15

49

29

10
55, 14

21

20
112
20
10
11
129
15

5

63

93

143



INDEX

ACT
DATA PROCESSING
Appropriations
Accounting and General Services Department ......ccocoocveeeee 8
Budget and Finance Department, statewide
information system . 8
Labor and Industrial Relations Department ............c.o.oc.._... 8
Taxation Department 8
DECEDENTS ESTATES
Disclaimer of rights in 31
DEEDS AND CONVEYANCES '
Conveyance tax 10
Recordation 26, 33
DEFENSE DEPARTMENT
Appropriations
improvements
Oahu 38
statewide 38
operating expenses 8
DENTAL HEALTH
Appropriations
state program 8
Strong-Carter Clinic 8
DISABLED PERSONS
Appropriations, economic assistance program ..........ooccoeeence.. 8
DISASTER RELIEF .
Claims for tax relief, natural disaster victims ...ccooceeeoeeereeeee. 48
Public lands, option to purchase 27
DISEASES
Appropriation, communicable disease Program. .................. 8
DISTRICT COURTS
Appropriations :
improvements 38
Kalawao county 8
operating expenses 8
supplementary 15
PISTRICT SCHOOL ADVISORY COUNCILS
Created 50
DISTRICTS
Board of Education, election
DIVORCE AND SEPARATION
Court practice and procedure 22
ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY OFFICE
Appropriation
EDUCATION
Commission on higher education facilities, functions .............. 9 .
Interstate compact, generally 32
United student aid funds 16
Western Interstate Commission for Higher Education, C
appropriation N 8
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
Appropriations ‘
improvements 38
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INDEX

ACT
operating expenses 8
Board of Education, election procedure, membership
and organization 50
Driver education and training program 42
Principals and vice-principals, reclassification
and salary 37
Schools (this index)
Superintendent of education, appointment and removal ............ 50
Reorganization, procedure 50
ELECTIONS
Appropriations
expenses 8
voting machines 38
Board of Education 50
Voting qualifications, legal residence 36
EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD
Appropriation 8
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
Funds, administrative use 5
FAMILY COURTS
Annulment, divorce and separation, practice and procedure .... 22
Rules of procedure . 21
FARM LOAN
Agriculture, Department of, -appropriations ..., 8
FEES
Slaughterhouse, meat inspection, abolished 41
FINES AND PENALTIES
Conveyance tax, false declaration 10
Outdoor advertising along highways, nonconforming ................ 45
FIRE MARSHAL
- Appropriation, operating expenses 8
FIREBOAT
Honolulu harbor, appropriation 8
FIREMEN
Overtime pay 40
FISH AND GAME PROGRAM
Appropriations
improvements, Kauai 38
operating expenses 8
FLOOD CONTROL
Appropriations
. Hawaii 38
Maui .. 38
Oahu 38
water and land development program 8
FOOD AND DRUG
Appropriation 8
FOREIGN TRADE ZONE
Appropriations
development 38
operating expenses 8
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INDEX

ACT PAGE
FORESTRY
Improvements
Hawaii 3 38 103
Kauai 38 108
Maui 38 100
QOahu . 38 94
State program, operating expenses 8 10
GENERAL EXCISE TAX
Blind persons . 28 59
Manufacturers 28 58
Out-of-state consumption, sales of liquor,
tobacco and food ' 28 59
Producers and cooperative associations, sales to -........ eemeenenaens 28 58
Shipment of agricultural commodities 28 59
GOVERNOR
Appropriations
improvements, Washington Place . 38 929
matching funds for federal planning grants ....c...ccceeeeeeee... 38 93
operating expenses 8 21
Contracts with counties, continuation of services
under Act 97, S.L. 1965 14 37
District school advisory councils, appointment .......ccceeveeeeceee.... 50 132
Education compact, generally 32 66
Highways
disposition of easements and access rights, approval ............ 30 63
repair and maintenance, transfer from State to county ........ 12 34
Public employees
creation of temporary and permanent positions in
executive department 8 24
deletion of surplus positions 8 24
HARBORS
Appropriations
improvements
Hawaii 38 104
Kauai 38 108
Maui ... 38 100
Molokai : 38 100
Oahu 38 95
statewide 38 92
operating expenses . 8 12
Bonds, revenue, authority to issue 38 110
HAWAII COUNTY
See also COUNTIES
Appropriations
improvements 38 106
Kamehameha Day 8 20
veterans cemetery 8 23
HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS
Appropriations
Oahu development 38 97
operating funds 8 23
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Appropriations
improvements, Oahu 38 97
operating expenses 8 12
Home health services, program authorized 23 52
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INDEX

ACT PAGE
HIGHWAYS
Ala Moana realignment, acquisition of land ............... emnneeannas 20 49
Appropriations
improvements
Hawaii 38 104, 106
Kauai 38 109
Maui ] 38 101
Molokai 38 101
Oahu 38 96
statewide 38 92
Transportation Department 8 11
BEasements and access rights, disposition 30 63
Funds, use for beautification authorized 43 116
Junkyard control 46 122
OQOutdoor advertising, control 45 119
Repair and maintenance, transfer to county .........ccoeeeiiiiiiil 12 31
HISTORIC SITES
Appropriations
Tolani Palace 38 99
Lahaina 38 100
statewide 38 92
HONOLULU CITY AND COUNTY
See also COUNTIES
Appropriations
improvements 38 100
Kamehameha Day 8 20
HOSPITALS
Appropriations
Hana Medical Center 8 15
Hilo Hospital 8, 38 14, 105
Honokaa Hospital 8, 38 14, 105
Kapiolani Maternity Hospital 38 98
Kau General Hospital 38 105
Kauai Veterans Memorial Hospital 8 15
Kohala Hospital 8 14
Kona Hospital 8, 38 14, 105
Kuakini Hospital . 38 98
Kula Hospital . 8 14
Lanai Hospital 25, 38 55, 103
Leahi Hospital 8 22
Mahelona Memorial Hospital . 8, 38 15, 109
Maluhia Hospital 8, 38 14, 98
Maui Memorial Hospital 8, 38 15, 102
Molokai General Hospital . 25, 55
private hospital subsidies 8 23
St. Francis Hospital 38 98
State Hospital 8, 38 14, 97
repairs and maintenance under Act 97, S.L. 1965 .............. 8 20
Wahiawa General Hospital 38 98
Mentally ill, emergency treatment 35 78
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Legislature (this index)
HOUSING AUTHORITY
Appropriations
dwelling units
Hawaii 38 106
Maui ' 38 102
Oahu 38 99
operating expenses 8 17
Revenue bonds, authorization to issue 38 110
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INDEX

ACT
HUSBAND AND WIFE
Group life insurance 47
INCOME TAX
Withholding, returns, due date 19
INDIGENT PERSONS
Appropriations
assistance 8-
burial of "8
INDUSTRY AND PRODUCT PROMOTION
Appropriation 8
INJUNCTION
Nonconforming junkyards along highways 46
INSANE AND INCOMPETENT PERSONS
Emergency treatment 35
INSURANCE
Group life, coverage of spouse and dependents .oeceeeereceeceeacens 47
State insurance management program, appropriation ............. 8
INTOXICATING LIQUOR
Sales for out-of-state consumption, general
excise and use tax provisions 28
. Tax returns, due date . 19
IRRIGATION
Appropriations 8
JUDICIAL COUNCIL
Appropriation 8
Criminal, juvenile and correctional law, revision, ’
contract with revisor of statutes 29
JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT
Appropriations
improvements 38
operating expenses 8
supplementary 15
JUNKYARDS
Control along highways 46
JURY
Appropriations, trial expenses 8
Payment of wages lost by employee Serving on -....ocecceoveceeenee 17
KALAUPAPA SETTLEMENT
Appropriations, improvements 38
KAMEHAMEHA DAY
Celebration expenses, appropriation 8
KAUAI COUNTY
See also COUNTIES
Appropriations
improvements 38
Kamehameha, Day 8
veterans cemetery 8
LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DEPARTMENT
Appropriations
Keelikolani Building Annex, air conditioning ..................... 4
operating expenses 8
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INDEX

ACT
LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Appropriations
improvements
Hawaii 38
Kauai 38
Maui 38
Oahu 38
statewide 38
operating expenses 8
LAND COURT
Amendments conforming to Uniform Commercial Code ............ 18
Appropriation 8
LAND STUDY BUREAU
Land classification report, date of completion ......cccccooereeeieeeee. 8
LAND USE COMMISSION
Appropriations 8
LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR
Appropriation 1
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU
Director, Member of Statute Revision Advisory
Committee 29
LEGISLATURE
Expenses, appropriation 1
Statute Revision Advisory Committee, appointment
of legislators as members of 29
LIBRARIES
Appropriations
improvements
Department of Education . 38
Supreme Court . 8
University of Hawail ..o 38
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Appropriations
operating expenses 8
voting machines 38
LOANS
Farm loan program, appropriation 8
United student aid funds 16
LOCAL SCHOOL ADVISORY COUNCILS
Abolished 50
LUNALILO HOME
Appropriation 8
MANPOWER AND FULL EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION
Appropriation 8
MANPOWER DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING
Appropriation 8
MARKETING AND ECONOMICS PROGRAM
Appropriation 8
MATUXI COUNTY
See also COUNTIES
Appropriations
improvements 38
Kamehameha Day 8
veterans cemetery 8
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INDEX

ACT
MEAT
Slaughterhouse inspection, fee abolished 41
MEDICARE
Home health services, authorization to Health Department .... 23
MOLOKAX
Appropriations
hospital 25
veterans cemetery . 8
MORTGAGES
Uniform Commercial Code, secured transactions,
amendments relating to 18
MOSQUITO CONTROL
Appropriation 8
MOTOR VEHICLES
Driver education and training, high school program .. ... 42
Registration of secured interest in 18
Weight tax, rate determination by county 49
NEIGHBOR ISLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Appropriation .. 8
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
Highway control 45
OVERTIME
Public employees, cash payment ooo.oooooooooiiiii e 40
PACIFIC WAR MEMORIAL COMMISSION
Appropriation . 8
PARKS
Appropriations
improvements
Hawaii L R 38
Kauai 38
Maui 38
Oahu 38
operating expenses 8
PAROLE AND PARDONS
Appropriations
juvenile ParOle ...t e e 8
paroles and pardons of felons 8
PERSONNEL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Appropriation, operating eXpenses ... 8
PLANNING
Matching funds for federal grants 38
Planning and Economic Development Department
appropriation, operating expenses 8
planning coordinator, exempt from civil service ................ G- 8
PLANT INDUSTRY
Agriculture Department, appropriation 8
POLICE
Traffic safety, cooperation with Education Department ....... 42
PRISONS
Appropriations
improvements 38
operating expenses 8
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INDEX

ACT
PUBLIC ARCHIVES
Appropriation, operating expenses 8
PUBLIC LANDS
Development
Hawaii 38
Katal et et en e 38
Oahu 38
Option to purchase by disaster victims 27
PUBLIC OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
County departmental deputies and assistants,
salary adjustment 39
Medical and hospital care
appropriation 8
retired persons 13
Overtime pay 40
PUBLIC UTILITIES
Appropriation 8
PUBLIC WELFARE SERVICES
Appropriation 8
PUNA VOLCANIC VICTIMS, 1960
Tax relief, extension of appeal date 48
QUARANTINE
Appropriations
operating expenses 8
relocation of station . 38
REAL PROPERTY
Assessment, buildings repaired under urban redevelopment
or other governmental requirement 34
Conveyance tax, generally 10
Disclaimer of devise 31
RECORDS OF TITLE
Amendments conforming to Uniform Commercial Code .......... 18
Bureau of Conveyances, recordation practices 26, 33
REGULATORY AGENCIES DEPARTMENT
Appropriation, operating expenses 8
RESIDENCE
Elections, voting qualifications . 36
RETIREMENT SYSTEM
Federal taxes, withholding 11
Operating expenses, appropriation 8
REVISOR OF STATUTES
Appropriations 8, 29
New revision of Hawaii statutes, generally 29
RODENT CONTROL
Appropriation 8
RULES AND REGULATIONS
Driver education and training program 42
Junkyards along highways 46
Outdoor advertising: along. highways 45
Shores and shore waters 44
SAFETY
Industrial safety program, appropriation 8
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INDEX

ACT PAGE
SAND ISLAND
Income from, appropriated to University of Hawaii ....ccoooew... 8 23
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS
Quarterly or semi-annual dividends 24 53
SCHOOLS
Appropriations
custodial services and student transportation .................. 8 8
improvements 38 85
portable classrooms and toilets 2 2
repairs and maintenance 8 20
Principals and vice-principals, reclassification and salary ........ 37 .19
Teachers
cottages ! 38 ' 87
driver education and training 42 116
maximum number of positions not limited .....coooeeriinl 8 26
SECURED TRANSACTIONS
Uniform Commercial Code amendments 18 40
SEWERAGE SYSTEMS
Appropriations
Kauai 38 109
Maui . 38 102
SHORES AND SHORE WATERS .
Rules and regulations 44 11%
SLAUGHTERHOUSES .
Meat inspection, fee abolished 41 114
SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT '
Appropriations
improvements
Hawaii ) 38 106
Maui 38 102
Oahu 38 98
operating expenses 8 17
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION )
Agriculture Department, appropriations 8 9
STREETS
Highways (this index)
STRONG-CARTER DENTAL CLINIC
Appropriation ! 8 23
SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITIES COMMISSION
Appropriation 8 20
SUPREME COURT
Appropriation, operating expenses . 8 15
Rule-making for child and family procedure .......cccooereoeenee. 21 50
Statute Revision Advisory Committee, appointments
by chief justice L g 29 60
TAXATION
Assessment, buildings repaired under redevelopment or
other governmental requirement 34 76
Conveyance tax, generally 10 29
Disaster relief, natural disaster victims, review of claims ........ 48 125
Federal taxes, withholding by retirement system ................. 11 33
General excise tax amendments 28 58
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INDEX

ACT
Income tax withholding, returns, due date 19
Liens, recordation practices 33
Liquor tax returms, due date 19
Tobacco tax returns, due date 19
Use tax amendments : 28
Vehicular taxes, rate determination by county ... ... 49
TAXATION DEPARTMENT
Appropriations
conveyance tax program 10
improvements, Oahu 38
operating expenses : 8
TEACHERS
Schools (this index)
TELEVISION
Appropriation, University of Hawaii 38
TOBACCO
Sales for out-of-state consumption, general excise and
use tax provisions 28
Tax returns, due date 19
TOURISM
Appropriations
promotion program 8
visitor information program 8
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
Appropriations
improvements
Hawaii 38
Kauai 38
Maui 38
Oahu 38
statewide 38
operating expenses 8
Bond issues, authorization for 38
Shore waters and shores, regulation 44
TSUNAMI VICTIMS, 1960
Tax relief, extension of appeal date 48
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
Amendments 18
UNITED STUDENT AID FUNDS
Generally 16
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
Appropriations
improvements 38
operating expenses 8
reimbursement and adjustment of funds 8
temporary buildings 3
Staff
contracts for instructional personnel 8
number of faculty positions, maximum not limited ................ 8
USE TAX
Liquor and tobacco for consumption out-of-state ......ccccceeceeecel 28
Producers and cooperative associations 28
Returns, due date 19
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INDEX

ACT
VETERANS
Appropriations
cemeteries 8
paraplegics, aid for 8
WAGES AND SALARIES
County departmental deputies and assistants ........cccecceeeee. 39
Payment of wages lost by employee serving on
jury or public board 17
Principals and vice-principals, reclassification ..., 37
Public employees, overtime pay 40
WAIMANO TRAINING SCHOOL AND HOSFPITAL
Appropriations '
improvements 38
operating expenses 8
WATER
Appropriations
development projects
Hawaii 38
Maui 38
improvements
water systems
Hawaii 38
Kauai 38
Maui 38
Land and Natural Resources Department programs .............. 8
Flood Control (this index)
Irrigation 8
WESTERN INTERSTATE COMMISSION FOR
HIGHER EDUCATION
Appropriation 8
WILLS
Disclaimer of devise or legacy 31
WORKMEN’S COMPENSATION
Appropriation 8
Benefits, payment to dependents 8
Reports of injuries 7
. YOUTH CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
Appropriations
improvements 38
operating expenses ...... 8
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